and Technology Absorption as per section 134(3)(m) 
read with Rule 8(3) of Chapter IX of the Companies 
Act, 2013 are given in Annexure V.

During the year under review there has been no 
foreign exchange earnings but there has been foreign 

exchange outgo of ` 1,50,53,067/- (One crore fifty 
lakhs fifty three thousand and sixty seven only).

Risk Management
Details of the Risk Management Committee and its 
policy are given in the Corporate Governance section 
of the annual report which forms part of the 
Director’s Report.

Corporate Social Responsibility Initiatives
Details of the Corporate Social Responsibility

[...]

and Technology Absorption as per section 134(3)(m) 
read with Rule 8(3) of Chapter IX of the Companies 
Act, 2013 are given in Annexure V.

During the year under review there has been no 
foreign exchange earnings but there has been foreign 

exchange outgo of ` 1,50,53,067/- (One crore fifty 
lakhs fifty three thousand and sixty seven only).

Risk Management
Details of the Risk Management Committee and its 
policy are given in the Corporate Governance section 
of the annual report which forms part of the 
Director’s Report.

Corporate Social Responsibility Initiatives
Details of the Corporate Social Responsibility